Total number of securities 
proposed to be issued or the total 
amount for which the securities 
will be issued (approximately)  

1,45,00,000 equity shares of Rs. 
10/- each at a price of Rs. 100/- 
(including a premium of Rs. 90) 
per equity share aggregating to 
Rs. 145,00,00,000/- (Rupees One 
Hundred Forty Five Crores only)  

50,00,000 Convertible Warrants 
of Rs. 10/- each at a price of Rs. 
100/- (including a premium of 
Rs. 90) per equity share 
aggregating to Rs. 50,00,00,000/- 
(Rupees Fifty Crores only)  

Names of the investors As per Annexure – II As per Annexure – III